Silicon Labs - EFM32GG895F512-BGA120T Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

...the world's most energy friendly microcontrollers
2016-03-21 - EFM32GG895FXX - d0079_Rev1.40 2 www.silabs.com
1 Ordering Information
Table 1.1 (p. 2)  shows the available EFM32GG895 devices.
Table 1.1. Ordering Information
Ordering Code Flash (kB) RAM (kB) Max
Speed
(MHz)
Supply
Voltage
(V)
Temperature
(ºC)
Package
EFM32GG895F512G-E-BGA120 512 128 48 1.98 - 3.8 -40 - 85 BGA120
EFM32GG895F1024G-E-BGA120 1024 128 48 1.98 - 3.8 -40 - 85 BGA120
Adding the suffix 'R' to the part number (e.g. EFM32GG895F512G-E-BGA120R) denotes tape and reel.
Visit www.silabs.com for information on global distributors and representatives.
...the world's most energy friendly microcontrollers
2016-03-21 - EFM32GG895FXX - d0079_Rev1.40 12 www.silabs.com
3.4.1 EM2 Current Consumption
Figure 3.1.  EM2 current consumption. RTC1 prescaled to 1 Hz, 32.768 kHz LFRCO.
3.4.2 EM3 Current Consumption
Figure 3.2.  EM3 current consumption.
1Using backup RTC.
...the world's most energy friendly microcontrollers
2016-03-21 - EFM32GG895FXX - d0079_Rev1.40 13 www.silabs.com
3.4.3 EM4 Current Consumption
Figure 3.3.  EM4 current consumption.
3.5 Transition between Energy Modes
The transition times are measured from the trigger to the first clock edge in the CPU.
Table 3.4. Energy Modes Transitions
Symbol Parameter Min Typ Max Unit
tEM10 Transition time from EM1 to EM0  0  HF-
CORE-
CLK
cycles
tEM20 Transition time from EM2 to EM0  2  µs
tEM30 Transition time from EM3 to EM0  2  µs
tEM40 Transition time from EM4 to EM0  163  µs
3.6 Power Management
The EFM32GG requires the AVDD_x, VDD_DREG and IOVDD_x pins to be connected together (with
optional filter) at the PCB level. For practical schematic recommendations, please see the application
note, "AN0002 EFM32 Hardware Design Considerations".
...the world's most energy friendly microcontrollers
2016-03-21 - EFM32GG895FXX - d0079_Rev1.40 17 www.silabs.com